
Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 EAST 00:20:53.16 46

2 MONT 00:20:50.20 49

3 BA 00:22:10.82 109

4 JMH 00:22:14.65 112

5 BURG 00:23:07.66 117

6 PARK 00:23:12.92 141

7 SAEL 00:23:05.93 148

8 PEBL 00:24:29.90 188

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

THJE 00:20:45.03 4

EPYS 00:26:00.96 4

GHS 00:23:40.18 3

HORI 00:24:49.10 3

RIVE 00:23:44.59 3

LOAC 00:23:05.46 2

CHAP 00:23:16.64 2

FOHA 00:24:16.97 2

BOWI 00:29:07.37 2

EPAU 00:20:31.12 1
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 EAST 00:20:53.16 7 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 199 Desiree Carrillo 00:20:23.51 5

2 10 205 Sophia Watts 00:20:44.37 7

3 11 204 Trinity Martinez 00:20:46.47 8

4 15 203 Destiney Martinez 00:21:04.66 11

5 20 201 Selma Licon 00:21:26.79 15

6 34 202 Amber Martin 00:22:12.76 (24)

7 46 200 Sarah Gil 00:23:20.46 (32)

2 MONT 00:20:50.20 8 49

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 337 Karyme Garcia 00:19:40.08 1

2 4 346 Alexa Rangel 00:20:19.38 3

3 12 334 Julie Canales 00:20:53.27 9

4 21 335 Natalie Espinosa 00:21:30.50 16

5 27 340 Anisia Martinez 00:21:47.79 20

6 30 345 Jocelyn Ponce 00:21:54.99 (21)

7 32 336 Brianna Favela 00:22:01.52 (23)

3 BA 00:22:10.82 9 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 101 Abagail Murillo 00:20:16.27 2

2 23 98 Sara Armendariz 00:21:33.59 18

3 24 102 Rosemary Torres 00:21:36.72 19

4 49 99 Valeria Hippolito 00:23:40.17 34

5 51 100 Angela Morales 00:23:47.38 36

6 72 110 Gwen Pallomares 00:26:42.14 (50)

7 75 112 Sofia Valencia 00:27:14.76 (51)

4 JMH 00:22:14.65 7 112

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 269 Mia Rivera 00:21:19.51 13

2 22 272 Madison Spencer 00:21:31.21 17

3 35 273 Ashley White 00:22:29.42 25

4 39 266 Jade Baca 00:22:53.58 28

5 40 267 Jade Barron 00:22:59.53 29

6 52 271 Faith Sanders 00:23:52.14 (37)

7 60 268 Annette Encino 00:25:12.86 (42)

5 BURG 00:23:07.66 5 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 155 Emilee Antimo 00:20:37.40 6

2 14 158 Pamela Ramirez 00:21:01.36 10

3 19 159 Evonna Walker 00:21:26.48 14

4 50 157 Amy Lozano 00:23:42.04 35

5 79 156 Annette Guzman 00:28:51.01 52

6 PARK 00:23:12.92 7 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 412 Angelina Lujan-Marrufo 00:20:23.37 4

2 17 414 Heaven Joselyn Perez 00:21:12.93 12

3 55 415 Aleyda Saucedo 00:24:28.65 40

4 56 417 Kimberly Torres 00:24:29.22 41

Eastwood Running Club Printed: 9/14/2019 2:24:07 PM Page: 2 of 5



Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Girls

5 62 409 Yulianna Anahi Martinez 00:25:30.41 44

6 64 464 Kimberly Wiles 00:25:35.88 (45)

7 70 410 Paola Bolanos Hernandez 00:26:34.15 (49)

7 SAEL 00:23:05.93 6 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 766 America Morales 00:21:55.79 22

2 38 767 Yajary Quiroz 00:22:52.93 27

3 41 764 Karina Gallegos 00:23:01.03 30

4 45 765 Emily Guerrero 00:23:18.33 31

5 53 762 Esmeralda Arroyos 00:24:21.57 38

6 65 763 Angela DeAnda 00:25:42.28 (46)

8 PEBL 00:24:29.90 6 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 736 Emily Hernandez 00:22:50.82 26

2 48 738 Alexis McBride 00:23:38.08 33

3 54 739 Nellie Rivas 00:24:27.35 39

4 61 734 Destiny Bushnell 00:25:29.29 43

5 67 740 Soe Santana 00:26:03.98 47

6 69 735 Alexandra Cervantes 00:26:25.09 (48)
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 337 Karyme Garcia JR 00:19:40.08 MONT

2 0 295 Melody Tsumi K 00:19:44.52 THJE

3 2 101 Abagail Murillo SO 00:20:16.27 BA

4 3 346 Alexa Rangel SO 00:20:19.38 MONT

5 4 412 Angelina Lujan-Marrufo JR 00:20:23.37 PARK

6 5 199 Desiree Carrillo JR 00:20:23.51 EAST

7 0 293 Crystal Peterson K 00:20:26.74 THJE

8 0 63 Morayama Montes JR 00:20:31.12 EPAU

9 6 155 Emilee Antimo JR 00:20:37.40 BURG

10 7 205 Sophia Watts FR 00:20:44.37 EAST

11 8 204 Trinity Martinez JR 00:20:46.47 EAST

12 9 334 Julie Canales FR 00:20:53.27 MONT

13 0 292 Monique Correa K 00:20:57.08 THJE

14 10 158 Pamela Ramirez SO 00:21:01.36 BURG

15 11 203 Destiney Martinez SR 00:21:04.66 EAST

16 0 581 Britney Martinez JR 00:21:08.55 LOAC

17 12 414 Heaven Joselyn Perez SR 00:21:12.93 PARK

18 13 269 Mia Rivera SO 00:21:19.51 JMH

19 14 159 Evonna Walker SR 00:21:26.48 BURG

20 15 201 Selma Licon FR 00:21:26.79 EAST

21 16 335 Natalie Espinosa JR 00:21:30.50 MONT

22 17 272 Madison Spencer SO 00:21:31.21 JMH

23 18 98 Sara Armendariz JR 00:21:33.59 BA

24 19 102 Rosemary Torres JR 00:21:36.72 BA

25 0 560 Isabel Santillano JR 00:21:40.81 GHS

26 0 33 Andrea VillaGomez JR 00:21:47.18 HORI

27 20 340 Anisia Martinez JR 00:21:47.79 MONT

28 0 4 Kori Posey SR 00:21:51.42 CHAP

29 0 294 Ivette Rojas K 00:21:51.78 THJE

30 (21) 345 Jocelyn Ponce JR 00:21:54.99 MONT

31 22 766 America Morales JR 00:21:55.79 SAEL

32 (23) 336 Brianna Favela JR 00:22:01.52 MONT

33 0 343 Alexandra Perez SO 00:22:02.88 MONT

34 (24) 202 Amber Martin JR 00:22:12.76 EAST

35 25 273 Ashley White FR 00:22:29.42 JMH

36 0 559 Noemi Gaytan JR 00:22:42.69 GHS

37 26 736 Emily Hernandez JR 00:22:50.82 PEBL

38 27 767 Yajary Quiroz SR 00:22:52.93 SAEL

39 28 266 Jade Baca JR 00:22:53.58 JMH

40 29 267 Jade Barron JR 00:22:59.53 JMH

41 30 764 Karina Gallegos JR 00:23:01.03 SAEL

42 0 553 Lluvia Hinojos SR 00:23:03.32 FOHA

43 0 478 Daniela Luna SO 00:23:05.32 RIVE

44 0 474 Anel Aranda JR 00:23:08.29 RIVE

45 31 765 Emily Guerrero JR 00:23:18.33 SAEL

46 (32) 200 Sarah Gil JR 00:23:20.46 EAST

47 0 507 Aileen Salido JR 00:23:34.77 EPYS

48 33 738 Alexis McBride K 00:23:38.08 PEBL

49 34 99 Valeria Hippolito SO 00:23:40.17 BA

50 35 157 Amy Lozano SO 00:23:42.04 BURG

51 36 100 Angela Morales SR 00:23:47.38 BA
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Girls

52 (37) 271 Faith Sanders JR 00:23:52.14 JMH

53 38 762 Esmeralda Arroyos SO 00:24:21.57 SAEL

54 39 739 Nellie Rivas SR 00:24:27.35 PEBL

55 40 415 Aleyda Saucedo SO 00:24:28.65 PARK

56 41 417 Kimberly Torres JR 00:24:29.22 PARK

57 0 5 Elizabeth Sandoval SR 00:24:41.85 CHAP

58 0 479 Nayla Salinas SR 00:25:00.15 RIVE

59 0 582 Amanda Torres JR 00:25:02.36 LOAC

60 (42) 268 Annette Encino SR 00:25:12.86 JMH

61 43 734 Destiny Bushnell K 00:25:29.29 PEBL

62 44 409 Yulianna Anahi Martinez SO 00:25:30.41 PARK

63 0 554 Monserrath Mercado FR 00:25:30.62 FOHA

64 (45) 464 Kimberly Wiles SR 00:25:35.88 PARK

65 (46) 763 Angela DeAnda SR 00:25:42.28 SAEL

66 0 28 Jaz Alcala SO 00:25:56.05 HORI

67 47 740 Soe Santana JR 00:26:03.98 PEBL

68 0 504 Vanessa Garcia JR 00:26:04.85 EPYS

69 (48) 735 Alexandra Cervantes SO 00:26:25.09 PEBL

70 (49) 410 Paola Bolanos Hernandez JR 00:26:34.15 PARK

71 0 561 Bella Sianez JR 00:26:37.05 GHS

72 (50) 110 Gwen Pallomares JR 00:26:42.14 BA

73 0 32 Delilah Vargas K 00:26:44.08 HORI

74 0 505 Robyn Montelongo JR 00:26:55.56 EPYS

75 (51) 112 Sofia Valencia FR 00:27:14.76 BA

76 0 506 America Moreno JR 00:27:28.65 EPYS

77 0 109 Eryal Martinez JR 00:27:36.57 BA

78 0 111 Olivia Silva SO 00:28:35.59 BA

79 52 156 Annette Guzman SO 00:28:51.01 BURG

80 0 133 Ana Granados SO 00:29:06.24 BOWI

81 0 135 Gabriella Paez JR 00:29:08.51 BOWI
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 SAEL 00:16:59.51 54

2 EAST 00:17:11.39 59

3 MONT 00:17:39.13 108

4 BURG 00:17:38.41 108

5 JMH 00:17:56.94 145

6 CATH 00:18:13.88 167

7 HORI 00:18:20.26 180

8 PEBL 00:18:43.81 229

9 BA 00:18:51.52 238

10 FABE 00:18:54.05 238

11 RIVE 00:19:08.22 252

12 BOWI 00:19:36.75 268

13 PARK 00:20:20.42 333

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

EPYS 00:20:14.49 4

LYIN 00:19:39.30 4

FOHA 00:22:23.34 4

CHAP 00:19:47.68 2

THJE 00:17:35.89 1

EPAU 00:17:39.48 1

GHS 00:22:25.05 1
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 SAEL 00:16:59.51 6 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 758 Edwin Gomez 00:16:10.36 1

2 6 756 Rene Arambula 00:16:53.90 6

3 7 760 Dilan Sanchez 00:16:56.24 7

4 19 761 Irvin Vasquez 00:17:25.58 18

5 24 757 Alan Ceballos 00:17:31.50 22

6 51 759 Anthony Gonzalez 00:18:42.91 (46)

2 EAST 00:17:11.39 7 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 192 Victor Anchondo 00:16:53.05 5

2 10 195 Abraham Cruz 00:17:00.99 10

3 13 193 Jonah Camposano 00:17:17.09 13

4 15 197 Nicholas Parra 00:17:21.62 14

5 18 198 Dylan Sandoval 00:17:24.21 17

6 21 194 Sebastian Cerpa 00:17:30.58 (19)

7 22 196 Devon Paez 00:17:30.70 (20)

3 MONT 00:17:39.13 7 108

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 332 Trenton Nelson 00:17:01.60 11

2 12 329 Ruben Gonzalez 00:17:09.88 12

3 30 330 Carlos Grajeda 00:17:52.97 26

4 33 327 Max Ayala 00:18:00.98 29

5 34 328 Kenneth Dominguez 00:18:10.23 30

6 35 331 Frank Hernandez 00:18:10.44 (31)

7 41 333 Angel Urbina 00:18:25.97 (37)

4 BURG 00:17:38.41 5 108

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 150 David Gonzalez 00:16:52.72 4

2 17 153 Dylan Walker 00:17:23.49 16

3 23 154 Noah Yeager 00:17:31.30 21

4 31 151 David Herrera 00:17:55.33 27

5 45 152 Luis Holguin 00:18:29.24 40

5 JMH 00:17:56.94 5 145

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 258 Gael Alvarado 00:16:46.65 3

2 16 265 Alejandro Tarin 00:17:21.82 15

3 26 260 Michael Antuna 00:17:36.79 23

4 53 262 kevin Morales 00:18:44.15 48

5 63 261 Christian Jaquez 00:19:15.28 56

6 CATH 00:18:13.88 6 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 179 Nicolas Maes 00:17:39.07 24

2 36 178 Dylan Lorilla 00:18:12.32 32

3 37 181 Alberto Martinez 00:18:14.31 33

4 39 177 Luis Gomez 00:18:23.12 35

5 48 180 Jacob Magallanes 00:18:40.60 43

6 54 182 Andres Nevarez 00:18:44.79 (49)
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Boys

7 HORI 00:18:20.26 7 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 26 Alex Sanchez 00:16:59.33 8

2 46 20 Jose Arellano 00:18:38.72 41

3 47 23 Noah Gutierrez 00:18:40.05 42

4 49 22 Yahir Barrios 00:18:41.15 44

5 50 24 Ivan Hernandez 00:18:42.03 45

6 70 27 Yahir Villalobos 00:19:47.50 (63)

7 84 21 Jose Bancini 00:21:09.91 (73)

8 PEBL 00:18:43.81 6 229

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 727 Omer Ibrahim 00:16:39.35 2

2 57 724 Lamont Brooks 00:18:51.05 52

3 64 730 Fernando Morales 00:19:20.41 57

4 65 732 Kevin Vasquez 00:19:21.31 58

5 67 726 Manny Castaneda 00:19:26.92 60

6 69 728 Emmanuel Jackson 00:19:43.54 (62)

9 BA 00:18:51.52 6 238

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 96 William Moreno 00:18:14.70 34

2 44 95 Hector Garcia 00:18:29.02 39

3 52 93 Max Aguirre 00:18:43.02 47

4 56 97 Sebastian Velarde 00:18:50.20 51

5 75 94 Alex Baca 00:20:00.66 67

6 80 106 Bobby Ramirez 00:20:23.82 (71)

10 FABE 00:18:54.05 5 238

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 535 Anthony Soto 00:17:58.88 28

2 40 532 Jacob Cruz 00:18:25.71 36

3 55 530 Abraham Avalos 00:18:47.20 50

4 59 534 Elijah Sigala 00:18:57.06 54

5 79 531 Emmanuel Avalos 00:20:21.40 70

11 RIVE 00:19:08.22 5 252

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 473 Andrew Valdiviezo 00:17:49.41 25

2 42 467 Paul Ayala 00:18:28.58 38

3 61 471 Ryan Ru bio 00:19:04.57 55

4 74 468 Jesus Marquez 00:19:58.68 66

5 76 469 Kevin Merino 00:20:19.87 68

12 BOWI 00:19:36.75 8 268

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 122 Dylan Espinoza 00:17:00.48 9

2 66 128 Jacob Ortiz 00:19:24.07 59

3 68 144 Christian Osorio 00:19:35.60 61

4 72 127 AAron Ortiz 00:19:57.58 64

5 88 126 Carlos Ortega 00:22:06.01 75

6 90 124 Federico Moncada 00:22:20.58 (77)

7 93 121 Osbaldo Cervantes 00:23:27.82 (78)

13 PARK 00:20:20.42 6 333

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 58 401 Kenneth Golston Jr. 00:18:54.00 53
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Boys

2 73 406 Adam Joseph Ortiz 00:19:58.00 65

3 78 407 Jevon Masao Westbrook 00:20:20.30 69

4 81 405 Paul Alfredo Moreno 00:20:37.05 72

5 87 402 Angel Gomez 00:21:52.78 74

6 89 404 Isaiah Martinez 00:22:09.23 (76)
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 758 Edwin Gomez JR 00:16:10.36 SAEL

2 2 727 Omer Ibrahim K 00:16:39.35 PEBL

3 3 258 Gael Alvarado SO 00:16:46.65 JMH

4 4 150 David Gonzalez JR 00:16:52.72 BURG

5 5 192 Victor Anchondo SO 00:16:53.05 EAST

6 6 756 Rene Arambula SR 00:16:53.90 SAEL

7 7 760 Dilan Sanchez JR 00:16:56.24 SAEL

8 8 26 Alex Sanchez SR 00:16:59.33 HORI

9 9 122 Dylan Espinoza SR 00:17:00.48 BOWI

10 10 195 Abraham Cruz SR 00:17:00.99 EAST

11 11 332 Trenton Nelson JR 00:17:01.60 MONT

12 12 329 Ruben Gonzalez SR 00:17:09.88 MONT

13 13 193 Jonah Camposano JR 00:17:17.09 EAST

14 0 499 Evan Rubio SR 00:17:20.69 EPYS

15 14 197 Nicholas Parra SO 00:17:21.62 EAST

16 15 265 Alejandro Tarin FR 00:17:21.82 JMH

17 16 153 Dylan Walker JR 00:17:23.49 BURG

18 17 198 Dylan Sandoval SO 00:17:24.21 EAST

19 18 761 Irvin Vasquez SO 00:17:25.58 SAEL

20 0 701 Sebastian Mimbela JR 00:17:29.26 LYIN

21 (19) 194 Sebastian Cerpa JR 00:17:30.58 EAST

22 (20) 196 Devon Paez SO 00:17:30.70 EAST

23 21 154 Noah Yeager SR 00:17:31.30 BURG

24 22 757 Alan Ceballos SO 00:17:31.50 SAEL

25 0 291 Reginald Robinson K 00:17:35.89 THJE

26 23 260 Michael Antuna JR 00:17:36.79 JMH

27 24 179 Nicolas Maes SR 00:17:39.07 CATH

28 0 60 Jose Nilo K 00:17:39.48 EPAU

29 25 473 Andrew Valdiviezo SO 00:17:49.41 RIVE

30 26 330 Carlos Grajeda SO 00:17:52.97 MONT

31 27 151 David Herrera SO 00:17:55.33 BURG

32 28 535 Anthony Soto SO 00:17:58.88 FABE

33 29 327 Max Ayala JR 00:18:00.98 MONT

34 30 328 Kenneth Dominguez JR 00:18:10.23 MONT

35 (31) 331 Frank Hernandez SO 00:18:10.44 MONT

36 32 178 Dylan Lorilla SO 00:18:12.32 CATH

37 33 181 Alberto Martinez JR 00:18:14.31 CATH

38 34 96 William Moreno JR 00:18:14.70 BA

39 35 177 Luis Gomez JR 00:18:23.12 CATH

40 36 532 Jacob Cruz SR 00:18:25.71 FABE

41 (37) 333 Angel Urbina SR 00:18:25.97 MONT

42 38 467 Paul Ayala K 00:18:28.58 RIVE

43 0 3 Jesus Yanez SR 00:18:28.69 CHAP

44 39 95 Hector Garcia SO 00:18:29.02 BA

45 40 152 Luis Holguin JR 00:18:29.24 BURG

46 41 20 Jose Arellano JR 00:18:38.72 HORI

47 42 23 Noah Gutierrez JR 00:18:40.05 HORI

48 43 180 Jacob Magallanes SR 00:18:40.60 CATH

49 44 22 Yahir Barrios K 00:18:41.15 HORI

50 45 24 Ivan Hernandez JR 00:18:42.03 HORI

51 (46) 759 Anthony Gonzalez JR 00:18:42.91 SAEL
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Loretto/Cathedral Varsity Boys

52 47 93 Max Aguirre SR 00:18:43.02 BA

53 48 262 kevin Morales FR 00:18:44.15 JMH

54 (49) 182 Andres Nevarez SR 00:18:44.79 CATH

55 50 530 Abraham Avalos SR 00:18:47.20 FABE

56 51 97 Sebastian Velarde JR 00:18:50.20 BA

57 52 724 Lamont Brooks SR 00:18:51.05 PEBL

58 53 401 Kenneth Golston Jr. JR 00:18:54.00 PARK

59 54 534 Elijah Sigala SR 00:18:57.06 FABE

60 0 550 Alex Gonzales JR 00:19:03.12 FOHA

61 55 471 Ryan Ru bio JR 00:19:04.57 RIVE

62 0 700 Omar Mendoza SR 00:19:08.25 LYIN

63 56 261 Christian Jaquez JR 00:19:15.28 JMH

64 57 730 Fernando Morales K 00:19:20.41 PEBL

65 58 732 Kevin Vasquez K 00:19:21.31 PEBL

66 59 128 Jacob Ortiz JR 00:19:24.07 BOWI

67 60 726 Manny Castaneda SR 00:19:26.92 PEBL

68 61 144 Christian Osorio SR 00:19:35.60 BOWI

69 (62) 728 Emmanuel Jackson K 00:19:43.54 PEBL

70 (63) 27 Yahir Villalobos JR 00:19:47.50 HORI

71 0 497 Joseph Nevarez JR 00:19:53.16 EPYS

72 64 127 AAron Ortiz SR 00:19:57.58 BOWI

73 65 406 Adam Joseph Ortiz JR 00:19:58.00 PARK

74 66 468 Jesus Marquez JR 00:19:58.68 RIVE

75 67 94 Alex Baca SO 00:20:00.66 BA

76 68 469 Kevin Merino SR 00:20:19.87 RIVE

77 0 599 Angel Carrillo SO 00:20:20.08 LYIN

78 69 407 Jevon Masao Westbrook SO 00:20:20.30 PARK

79 70 531 Emmanuel Avalos SR 00:20:21.40 FABE

80 (71) 106 Bobby Ramirez SO 00:20:23.82 BA

81 72 405 Paul Alfredo Moreno JR 00:20:37.05 PARK

82 0 493 Robert Avalos SR 00:20:48.07 EPYS

83 0 1 Luis Garcia JR 00:21:06.67 CHAP

84 (73) 21 Jose Bancini JR 00:21:09.91 HORI

85 0 703 Alfredo Rosas SO 00:21:39.61 LYIN

86 0 548 Javier Estrada SO 00:21:47.00 FOHA

87 74 402 Angel Gomez JR 00:21:52.78 PARK

88 75 126 Carlos Ortega JR 00:22:06.01 BOWI

89 (76) 404 Isaiah Martinez SO 00:22:09.23 PARK

90 (77) 124 Federico Moncada SR 00:22:20.58 BOWI

91 0 557 Axel Burciaga SR 00:22:25.05 GHS

92 0 494 Michael Duran SR 00:22:56.06 EPYS

93 (78) 121 Osbaldo Cervantes SR 00:23:27.82 BOWI

94 0 551 Alan Grajeda JR 00:24:05.52 FOHA

95 0 556 Ruben Olvera FR 00:24:37.73 FOHA

96 0 146 Dylan Rios JR 00:28:56.09 BOWI
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 THJE 00:22:27.46 27

2 EAST 00:23:09.05 46

3 CHAP 00:24:19.79 84

4 LOAC 00:25:28.72 92

5 ANDR 00:31:49.29 144

6 EPYS 00:30:26.51 149

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

MONT 00:26:44.64 4

LYIN 00:31:05.25 4

BURG 00:29:16.27 4

FABE 00:26:23.58 3

EPAU 00:23:47.89 2

JMH 00:29:36.22 2

SAEL 00:25:49.73 2

PEBL 00:28:09.59 2

YWEP 00:33:11.65 2

EPHS 00:33:06.65 1

GHS 00:35:31.83 1
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 THJE 00:22:27.46 14 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 324 Alondra Valles 00:21:34.73 1

2 3 311 Karen Garcia 00:21:51.85 2

3 5 314 Jelia Lugo 00:22:29.36 4

4 9 318 Irma Munoz 00:22:45.58 8

5 14 316 Alexa Melendez 00:23:35.80 12

6 23 312 Sylvia Garcia 00:24:52.41 (20)

7 24 321 Gabriella Reynoso 00:24:52.52 (21)

2 EAST 00:23:09.05 9 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 234 Amaryllis Rubalcaba 00:22:39.25 5

2 8 236 Alexis Vasquez 00:22:44.09 7

3 12 228 Jasmine Martinez 00:23:17.21 10

4 13 235 Alyssa Thomas 00:23:25.80 11

5 15 232 Andrea Miramontes 00:23:38.88 13

6 16 225 Megan King 00:23:58.03 (14)

7 20 229 Mireya Martinez 00:24:19.89 (18)

3 CHAP 00:24:19.79 7 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 11 Ashley Rivera 00:22:41.33 6

2 18 8 Katya Hernandez 00:24:10.02 16

3 19 13 Ericka Torres 00:24:10.78 17

4 26 10 Alexia Rivera 00:25:14.52 22

5 27 7 Melanie Cervantes 00:25:22.28 23

6 30 12 Virginia Rodriguez 00:25:40.48 (24)

7 67 6 Priscilla Cardenas 00:34:34.75 (33)

4 LOAC 00:25:28.72 7 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 591 Mariah Martinez 00:22:07.37 3

2 17 585 Monse Anaya 00:24:03.52 15

3 22 589 Maria Hobbs 00:24:39.78 19

4 41 587 Mila Cordero 00:27:21.11 26

5 48 584 Elvira Aguilar 00:29:11.81 29

6 63 590 Andrea Martinez 00:33:55.06 (32)

7 72 588 Audrey Hermida 00:35:52.05 (37)

5 ANDR 00:31:49.29 5 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 53 Caryn Hart 00:23:13.68 9

2 54 57 Victoria Parra 00:30:28.68 30

3 68 51 Lauren Anderski 00:34:43.15 34

4 69 58 Prisilla Reyes 00:35:11.64 35

5 70 54 Promise Iheanacho 00:35:29.31 36

6 EPYS 00:30:26.51 5 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 511 Elizabeth Castrejon 00:26:31.04 25

2 42 521 Amanda Pinedo 00:27:32.94 27

3 47 510 Savannah Aguilera 00:29:10.17 28

4 61 514 Jazmine Garcia 00:32:51.63 31
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Girls

5 73 522 Lailah Segura 00:36:06.76 38
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 82 Elizabeth Hernandez SO 00:20:58.40 EPAU

2 1 324 Alondra Valles K 00:21:34.73 THJE

3 2 311 Karen Garcia K 00:21:51.85 THJE

4 3 591 Mariah Martinez SO 00:22:07.37 LOAC

5 4 314 Jelia Lugo K 00:22:29.36 THJE

6 5 234 Amaryllis Rubalcaba JR 00:22:39.25 EAST

7 6 11 Ashley Rivera JR 00:22:41.33 CHAP

8 7 236 Alexis Vasquez JR 00:22:44.09 EAST

9 8 318 Irma Munoz K 00:22:45.58 THJE

10 0 373 Sarah Diaz SR 00:23:04.74 MONT

11 9 53 Caryn Hart JR 00:23:13.68 ANDR

12 10 228 Jasmine Martinez SO 00:23:17.21 EAST

13 11 235 Alyssa Thomas SO 00:23:25.80 EAST

14 12 316 Alexa Melendez K 00:23:35.80 THJE

15 13 232 Andrea Miramontes SR 00:23:38.88 EAST

16 (14) 225 Megan King JR 00:23:58.03 EAST

17 15 585 Monse Anaya SO 00:24:03.52 LOAC

18 16 8 Katya Hernandez JR 00:24:10.02 CHAP

19 17 13 Ericka Torres SO 00:24:10.78 CHAP

20 (18) 229 Mireya Martinez SO 00:24:19.89 EAST

21 0 277 Alysse Blaire SR 00:24:38.72 JMH

22 19 589 Maria Hobbs JR 00:24:39.78 LOAC

23 (20) 312 Sylvia Garcia K 00:24:52.41 THJE

24 (21) 321 Gabriella Reynoso K 00:24:52.52 THJE

25 0 784 Ximena Jimenez SO 00:25:01.41 SAEL

26 22 10 Alexia Rivera JR 00:25:14.52 CHAP

27 23 7 Melanie Cervantes SO 00:25:22.28 CHAP

28 0 754 Anjolie Oropeza SO 00:25:25.95 PEBL

29 0 545 Itzel Hernandez FR 00:25:26.45 FABE

30 (24) 12 Virginia Rodriguez JR 00:25:40.48 CHAP

31 0 317 Jia Moreno K 00:25:54.38 THJE

32 0 233 Myrna Ramos JR 00:26:18.01 EAST

33 25 511 Elizabeth Castrejon SO 00:26:31.04 EPYS

34 0 81 Natalie Avila SR 00:26:37.39 EPAU

35 0 785 Iliana Vigil K 00:26:38.05 SAEL

36 0 546 Stephanie Soto FR 00:26:41.53 FABE

37 0 379 Paula Lorenzo JR 00:26:48.18 MONT

38 0 540 Athena Escobar SO 00:27:02.76 FABE

39 0 715 Mia Delgado SO 00:27:15.49 LYIN

40 0 322 Ruth Rodarte K 00:27:19.52 THJE

41 26 587 Mila Cordero SR 00:27:21.11 LOAC

42 27 521 Amanda Pinedo SR 00:27:32.94 EPYS

43 0 370 Yacceli Acosta SR 00:27:35.17 MONT

44 0 171 Tori Christie SO 00:28:00.12 BURG

45 0 175 Miciah Quinn SR 00:28:02.71 BURG

46 0 716 Gyneth Gonzalez SO 00:28:20.13 LYIN

47 28 510 Savannah Aguilera SO 00:29:10.17 EPYS

48 29 584 Elvira Aguilar SO 00:29:11.81 LOAC

49 0 173 Esmeralda Gutierrez SO 00:29:14.80 BURG

50 0 230 Sarah Maul SO 00:29:26.37 EAST

51 0 383 Aylin Pina-Lara JR 00:29:30.45 MONT
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Girls

52 0 313 Hailey Lemus K 00:29:41.92 THJE

53 0 307 Jaqueline Carrera K 00:30:13.79 THJE

54 30 57 Victoria Parra FR 00:30:28.68 ANDR

55 0 308 Bianca Figueroa K 00:30:32.83 THJE

56 0 319 Alexis Portillo K 00:30:51.28 THJE

57 0 753 Sadie Bernthal K 00:30:53.24 PEBL

58 0 174 Vivian Macias SR 00:31:47.45 BURG

59 0 798 Brenda Bralich SO 00:32:27.38 YWEP

60 0 717 Nathalia Jauregui SO 00:32:32.84 LYIN

61 31 514 Jazmine Garcia SO 00:32:51.63 EPYS

62 0 579 Julissa Olivas JR 00:33:06.65 EPHS

63 (32) 590 Andrea Martinez SO 00:33:55.06 LOAC

64 0 309 Ariana Gallegos K 00:33:55.34 THJE

65 0 800 Angelica Ortiz SO 00:33:55.92 YWEP

66 0 279 Ashley Delgado FR 00:34:33.72 JMH

67 (33) 6 Priscilla Cardenas SO 00:34:34.75 CHAP

68 34 51 Lauren Anderski SR 00:34:43.15 ANDR

69 35 58 Prisilla Reyes JR 00:35:11.64 ANDR

70 36 54 Promise Iheanacho SO 00:35:29.31 ANDR

71 0 569 Dalet Vidana FR 00:35:31.83 GHS

72 (37) 588 Audrey Hermida SR 00:35:52.05 LOAC

73 38 522 Lailah Segura SO 00:36:06.76 EPYS

74 0 718 Michelle Lozano JR 00:36:12.54 LYIN
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 EAST 00:18:07.50 21

2 BURG 00:18:51.21 63

3 CATH 00:19:14.08 84

4 THJE 00:19:50.00 126

5 MONT 00:19:56.68 131

6 SAEL 00:20:03.86 142

7 EPAU 00:20:49.85 191

8 PEBL 00:20:57.90 200

9 PARK 00:21:27.32 235

10 FABE 00:22:41.09 300

11 GHS 00:22:45.93 302

12 LYIN 00:22:38.54 311

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

EPHS 00:22:38.25 4

ANDR 00:20:19.84 3

RIVE 00:21:17.03 3

JMH 00:18:25.73 2

EPYS 00:20:23.88 1

BA 00:23:03.26 1
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 EAST 00:18:07.50 13 21

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 224 Joseph Venegas 00:17:29.94 1

2 3 212 Isaac Mendoza 00:18:04.27 2

3 4 209 Mike Gamez 00:18:06.21 3

4 6 217 Jorge Navar 00:18:15.66 5

5 12 216 Patrick Murphy 00:18:41.41 10

6 17 206 Roger Atilano 00:18:52.51 (15)

7 18 218 Darian Ortiz 00:18:58.12 (16)

2 BURG 00:18:51.21 7 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 802 Julian Maldonado 00:18:20.46 6

2 10 803 Adrian. Martinez 00:18:39.87 8

3 15 168 Dominic Montes 00:18:46.35 13

4 16 162 Aaron Gomez 00:18:47.08 14

5 29 160 Alejandro Ceballos 00:19:42.29 22

6 82 163 Christian Hinojoso 00:22:33.83 (63)

7 108 167 Anthony Monroy 00:24:52.43 (78)

3 CATH 00:19:14.08 9 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 187 Bernard Martinez 00:18:08.82 4

2 9 185 Marcos Garcia 00:18:24.33 7

3 30 184 Adolfo Delgado 00:19:43.36 23

4 31 190 Elija Noble 00:19:43.76 24

5 34 188 Renato Martinez 00:20:10.14 26

6 35 191 Jacob Noble 00:20:11.17 (27)

7 77 186 Leonardo Gutierrez 00:22:20.16 (61)

4 THJE 00:19:50.00 8 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 299 Moises Flores 00:19:00.85 17

2 23 302 Ernesto Munoz 00:19:10.50 19

3 37 298 Eric Esqueda 00:20:17.18 29

4 38 297 David Esqueda 00:20:18.01 30

5 41 305 Angel Torres 00:20:23.46 31

6 58 296 Dylan Cervantes 00:21:19.85 (45)

7 62 300 Aaron Gonzalez 00:21:30.34 (49)

5 MONT 00:19:56.68 10 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 358 Ethan Gomez 00:18:45.62 12

2 26 362 Alfredo Maldonado 00:19:27.58 21

3 36 353 Gabriel Cortez 00:20:16.20 28

4 44 349 John Avalos 00:20:31.48 33

5 49 356 Zachary Flores 00:20:42.55 37

6 73 351 Andrik Chavez 00:22:08.47 (57)

7 76 367 Isaiah Reyes 00:22:13.52 (60)

6 SAEL 00:20:03.86 10 142

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 776 Jorge Maese 00:18:40.01 9

2 13 771 Julio Gonzalez 00:18:45.49 11
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

3 47 780 Jacob Ordonez 00:20:38.61 36

4 52 775 Leo Herrera 00:20:52.97 40

5 59 777 Alexis Maldonado 00:21:22.23 46

6 72 781 Matthew Ramirez 00:22:06.04 (56)

7 81 770 Jovanny Garcia 00:22:28.94 (62)

7 EPAU 00:20:49.85 6 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 78 Andrik Zamora 00:19:06.21 18

2 25 64 Yahir Castro 00:19:18.98 20

3 32 76 Kevin Usera 00:19:45.84 25

4 71 65 Yahir Manriquez 00:22:04.53 55

5 98 75 Rudy Rodriguez 00:23:53.72 73

6 114 67 Dominic Melendez 00:26:18.89 (80)

8 PEBL 00:20:57.90 9 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 45 746 Nathan Love-Appling 00:20:33.78 34

2 46 745 Shaan Guerra 00:20:38.18 35

3 53 744 Chris Gonzalez 00:20:55.40 41

4 56 750 Hannah Sullavine 00:21:15.20 43

5 60 747 Maximiliano Marquez 00:21:26.92 47

6 61 751 Fabian Tiscareno 00:21:29.68 (48)

7 74 749 Joshua Ruiz 00:22:10.02 (58)

9 PARK 00:21:27.32 13 235

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 446 Evan Michael Peral 00:20:49.92 39

2 55 425 Khanye Bland 00:20:56.13 42

3 64 433 Rashaun Jamal Ford 00:21:44.51 50

4 65 442 Nathaniel Leon Misher 00:21:44.65 51

5 69 420 Julian Anguiano 00:22:01.41 53

6 86 435 Xavier Alexander King 00:22:51.59 (65)

7 89 432 Issac Flores 00:23:01.09 (68)

10 FABE 00:22:41.09 6 300

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 538 Jacob Martinez 00:20:31.07 32

2 68 539 Jonathan Martinez 00:21:54.37 52

3 91 542 Angel Santillana 00:23:02.42 69

4 96 541 Brandon Perez 00:23:35.11 71

5 103 536 Jorge Andrada 00:24:22.50 76

6 109 537 Joel Sigala 00:24:59.24 (79)

11 GHS 00:22:45.93 5 302

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 566 Javier Galicia 00:20:43.24 38

2 70 567 David Garcia 00:22:04.36 54

3 75 564 Bryan Palacios 00:22:11.07 59

4 101 565 Angel Regalado 00:23:58.83 74

5 107 568 Benjamin Gaytan 00:24:52.17 77

12 LYIN 00:22:38.54 8 311

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 711 Alejandro Rodriguez 00:21:17.54 44

2 85 707 Roberto Castro 00:22:40.81 64

3 87 714 Rodolfo Sanchez 00:22:59.28 66

4 88 713 Gerson Sanchez 00:22:59.41 67
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

5 94 712 Diego Salasplata 00:23:15.69 70

6 97 709 Josue Garnica 00:23:46.39 (72)

7 102 705 Bryan Alamillo 00:24:00.52 (75)
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 224 Joseph Venegas SO 00:17:29.94 EAST

2 0 275 Omar Munoz SR 00:17:40.71 JMH

3 2 212 Isaac Mendoza JR 00:18:04.27 EAST

4 3 209 Mike Gamez JR 00:18:06.21 EAST

5 4 187 Bernard Martinez FR 00:18:08.82 CATH

6 5 217 Jorge Navar SR 00:18:15.66 EAST

7 0 49 Jarrett Ketchmark JR 00:18:17.34 ANDR

8 6 802 Julian Maldonado SO 00:18:20.46 BURG

9 7 185 Marcos Garcia SO 00:18:24.33 CATH

10 8 803 Adrian. Martinez JR 00:18:39.87 BURG

11 9 776 Jorge Maese SO 00:18:40.01 SAEL

12 10 216 Patrick Murphy JR 00:18:41.41 EAST

13 11 771 Julio Gonzalez SR 00:18:45.49 SAEL

14 12 358 Ethan Gomez SO 00:18:45.62 MONT

15 13 168 Dominic Montes SO 00:18:46.35 BURG

16 14 162 Aaron Gomez SO 00:18:47.08 BURG

17 (15) 206 Roger Atilano JR 00:18:52.51 EAST

18 (16) 218 Darian Ortiz SO 00:18:58.12 EAST

19 0 210 David Gonzalez JR 00:18:59.18 EAST

20 17 299 Moises Flores K 00:19:00.85 THJE

21 0 222 Luis Romo SO 00:19:06.02 EAST

22 18 78 Andrik Zamora SR 00:19:06.21 EPAU

23 19 302 Ernesto Munoz K 00:19:10.50 THJE

24 0 274 Matthew Abeyta SO 00:19:10.74 JMH

25 20 64 Yahir Castro SO 00:19:18.98 EPAU

26 21 362 Alfredo Maldonado JR 00:19:27.58 MONT

27 0 219 Isaiah Pragner JR 00:19:37.30 EAST

28 0 576 Andrew Torres SO 00:19:42.04 EPHS

29 22 160 Alejandro Ceballos JR 00:19:42.29 BURG

30 23 184 Adolfo Delgado SR 00:19:43.36 CATH

31 24 190 Elija Noble FR 00:19:43.76 CATH

32 25 76 Kevin Usera SR 00:19:45.84 EPAU

33 0 221 Felipe Ribas SO 00:19:47.65 EAST

34 26 188 Renato Martinez SO 00:20:10.14 CATH

35 (27) 191 Jacob Noble FR 00:20:11.17 CATH

36 28 353 Gabriel Cortez SO 00:20:16.20 MONT

37 29 298 Eric Esqueda K 00:20:17.18 THJE

38 30 297 David Esqueda K 00:20:18.01 THJE

39 0 47 Jeremiah Chairez JR 00:20:21.60 ANDR

40 0 483 Eric Lopez JR 00:20:22.87 RIVE

41 31 305 Angel Torres K 00:20:23.46 THJE

42 0 509 Leon Sauer JR 00:20:23.88 EPYS

43 32 538 Jacob Martinez FR 00:20:31.07 FABE

44 33 349 John Avalos SO 00:20:31.48 MONT

45 34 746 Nathan Love-Appling K 00:20:33.78 PEBL

46 35 745 Shaan Guerra SO 00:20:38.18 PEBL

47 36 780 Jacob Ordonez JR 00:20:38.61 SAEL

48 0 214 Gael Munoz SO 00:20:42.14 EAST

49 37 356 Zachary Flores SO 00:20:42.55 MONT

50 38 566 Javier Galicia FR 00:20:43.24 GHS

51 39 446 Evan Michael Peral JR 00:20:49.92 PARK
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

52 40 775 Leo Herrera SO 00:20:52.97 SAEL

53 41 744 Chris Gonzalez SR 00:20:55.40 PEBL

54 0 570 Eduardo Ayala SO 00:20:55.74 EPHS

55 42 425 Khanye Bland SO 00:20:56.13 PARK

56 43 750 Hannah Sullavine K 00:21:15.20 PEBL

57 44 711 Alejandro Rodriguez JR 00:21:17.54 LYIN

58 (45) 296 Dylan Cervantes K 00:21:19.85 THJE

59 46 777 Alexis Maldonado JR 00:21:22.23 SAEL

60 47 747 Maximiliano Marquez JR 00:21:26.92 PEBL

61 (48) 751 Fabian Tiscareno SR 00:21:29.68 PEBL

62 (49) 300 Aaron Gonzalez K 00:21:30.34 THJE

63 0 484 Francisco SantaCruz SO 00:21:39.89 RIVE

64 50 433 Rashaun Jamal Ford JR 00:21:44.51 PARK

65 51 442 Nathaniel Leon Misher SO 00:21:44.65 PARK

66 0 481 Jaime Damasco JR 00:21:48.34 RIVE

67 0 207 Benjamin Campbell SO 00:21:51.46 EAST

68 52 539 Jonathan Martinez FR 00:21:54.37 FABE

69 53 420 Julian Anguiano SR 00:22:01.41 PARK

70 54 567 David Garcia FR 00:22:04.36 GHS

71 55 65 Yahir Manriquez K 00:22:04.53 EPAU

72 (56) 781 Matthew Ramirez JR 00:22:06.04 SAEL

73 (57) 351 Andrik Chavez SR 00:22:08.47 MONT

74 (58) 749 Joshua Ruiz K 00:22:10.02 PEBL

75 59 564 Bryan Palacios JR 00:22:11.07 GHS

76 (60) 367 Isaiah Reyes SO 00:22:13.52 MONT

77 (61) 186 Leonardo Gutierrez SO 00:22:20.16 CATH

78 0 50 Diego Talavera SO 00:22:20.57 ANDR

79 0 183 Josemiliano Cohen FR 00:22:21.44 CATH

80 0 189 Victor Martinez FR 00:22:23.02 CATH

81 (62) 770 Jovanny Garcia SO 00:22:28.94 SAEL

82 (63) 163 Christian Hinojoso SO 00:22:33.83 BURG

83 0 748 Alexander Miramontes SO 00:22:39.54 PEBL

84 0 355 Craig Espineli SO 00:22:40.36 MONT

85 64 707 Roberto Castro SO 00:22:40.81 LYIN

86 (65) 435 Xavier Alexander King SO 00:22:51.59 PARK

87 66 714 Rodolfo Sanchez JR 00:22:59.28 LYIN

88 67 713 Gerson Sanchez JR 00:22:59.41 LYIN

89 (68) 432 Issac Flores SR 00:23:01.09 PARK

90 0 443 Jaylen Levell Moore SO 00:23:02.05 PARK

91 69 542 Angel Santillana FR 00:23:02.42 FABE

92 0 699 Joshua Solorazano SR 00:23:03.26 BA

93 0 572 Esteban Corral JR 00:23:05.68 EPHS

94 70 712 Diego Salasplata K 00:23:15.69 LYIN

95 0 774 Alex Herrera SO 00:23:32.25 SAEL

96 71 541 Brandon Perez FR 00:23:35.11 FABE

97 (72) 709 Josue Garnica SR 00:23:46.39 LYIN

98 73 75 Rudy Rodriguez JR 00:23:53.72 EPAU

99 0 350 Connor Bryant K 00:23:54.26 MONT

100 0 421 Raul Baca SR 00:23:56.16 PARK

101 74 565 Angel Regalado FR 00:23:58.83 GHS

102 (75) 705 Bryan Alamillo JR 00:24:00.52 LYIN

103 76 536 Jorge Andrada SO 00:24:22.50 FABE

104 0 348 Christopher Artalejo JR 00:24:23.27 MONT

105 0 455 Jadyn Xavier Thomas SR 00:24:36.46 PARK
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Loretto/Cathedral Open Boys

106 0 437 Jashaun Jeremiah Kinnard SO 00:24:50.97 PARK

107 77 568 Benjamin Gaytan FR 00:24:52.17 GHS

108 (78) 167 Anthony Monroy SR 00:24:52.43 BURG

109 (79) 537 Joel Sigala FR 00:24:59.24 FABE

110 0 428 Albern Corral SO 00:25:30.22 PARK

111 0 742 Alejandro Borges K 00:25:41.34 PEBL

112 0 778 Daniel Melendez SO 00:25:49.48 SAEL

113 0 426 Michael Castorena FR 00:25:55.50 PARK

114 (80) 67 Dominic Melendez JR 00:26:18.89 EPAU

115 0 571 Jeremiah Black SO 00:26:49.55 EPHS

116 0 708 Cesar Fuentes SO 00:27:18.04 LYIN

117 0 772 Ian Guitierrez SO 00:28:33.98 SAEL

118 0 304 Issac Rodarte K 00:32:41.83 THJE
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Loretto/Cathedral Freshman Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

EAST 00:24:39.03 4

LOAC 00:28:08.43 4

MONT 00:31:03.49 2

CHAP 00:23:48.16 1

EPYS 00:29:11.95 1

SAEL 00:30:17.31 1

RIVE 00:30:30.28 1

EPAU 00:34:46.65 1
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Loretto/Cathedral Freshman Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
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Loretto/Cathedral Freshman Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 399 Jazmin Garcia FR 00:23:17.07 MONT

2 0 252 Monica Hagerich FR 00:23:41.75 EAST

3 0 19 Daniella Garcia FR 00:23:48.16 CHAP

4 0 254 Andrea Limon FR 00:23:56.92 EAST

5 0 593 Kathryn Haluschak FR 00:24:29.72 LOAC

6 0 251 Annika Cuellar FR 00:24:43.55 EAST

7 0 598 Allyn Ransone FR 00:24:53.98 LOAC

8 0 250 Paris Cedillos FR 00:26:13.90 EAST

9 0 804 Arciva Maya FR 00:29:11.95 EPYS

10 0 596 Rebecca Martinez FR 00:29:15.88 LOAC

11 0 796 Brenda Montes FR 00:30:17.31 SAEL

12 0 492 Camila Luna K 00:30:30.28 RIVE

13 0 594 Kelsey Hermida FR 00:33:54.14 LOAC

14 0 90 Elianna Mcfarlin FR 00:34:46.65 EPAU

15 0 400 Ashley Ruvalcaba FR 00:38:49.91 MONT
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Loretto/Cathedral Freshman Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 EAST 00:18:36.06 18

2 SAEL 00:20:10.62 57

3 MONT 00:20:41.21 67

4 BA 00:21:51.82 92

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

CHAP 00:21:42.41 4

JMH 00:23:36.62 3

RIVE 00:22:28.40 2

EPAU 00:22:53.64 1

BURG 00:24:46.81 1
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Loretto/Cathedral Freshman Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 EAST 00:18:36.06 9 18

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 238 Joaquin Chavez 00:18:09.27 1

2 2 240 Mauricio Cuartas 00:18:24.38 2

3 4 242 Luis Martinez 00:18:47.61 4

4 5 241 Matthew Marshall 00:18:48.44 5

5 6 237 Anthony Casillas 00:18:50.59 6

6 12 243 Gabriel Pedregon 00:20:04.44 (11)

7 14 247 Devon Wilson 00:20:24.65 (12)

2 SAEL 00:20:10.62 8 57

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 791 Chris Moreno 00:18:32.06 3

2 7 790 Matthew Maese 00:18:52.51 7

3 8 795 Emilio Solano 00:19:19.76 8

4 21 789 Brandon Hernandez 00:21:25.79 18

5 27 787 Andres Cardoza 00:22:42.97 21

6 37 788 Erick Castor 00:24:44.53 (25)

7 39 786 Angel Acosta 00:25:24.30 (26)

3 MONT 00:20:41.21 9 67

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 396 Adam Ramirez 00:19:30.62 9

2 11 393 Gavin Kish 00:20:01.79 10

3 18 388 Richard Aranda 00:21:05.50 15

4 19 389 Charles Barnes 00:21:23.49 16

5 20 395 Jacob Quezada 00:21:24.66 17

6 25 392 Justin House 00:22:12.54 (20)

7 32 394 Jared Macias 00:23:12.80 (23)

4 BA 00:21:51.82 5 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 117 Benjamin Martinez 00:20:36.15 13

2 17 118 William Potter 00:20:51.09 14

3 22 116 William Hernandez 00:21:31.13 19

4 31 120 Isreal Sanchez 00:23:07.75 22

5 33 113 Alan Aguirre 00:23:12.95 24
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Loretto/Cathedral Freshman Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 238 Joaquin Chavez FR 00:18:09.27 EAST

2 2 240 Mauricio Cuartas FR 00:18:24.38 EAST

3 3 791 Chris Moreno FR 00:18:32.06 SAEL

4 4 242 Luis Martinez FR 00:18:47.61 EAST

5 5 241 Matthew Marshall FR 00:18:48.44 EAST

6 6 237 Anthony Casillas FR 00:18:50.59 EAST

7 7 790 Matthew Maese K 00:18:52.51 SAEL

8 8 795 Emilio Solano K 00:19:19.76 SAEL

9 9 396 Adam Ramirez FR 00:19:30.62 MONT

10 0 282 Andres Garcia FR 00:19:46.90 JMH

11 10 393 Gavin Kish FR 00:20:01.79 MONT

12 (11) 243 Gabriel Pedregon FR 00:20:04.44 EAST

13 0 16 Alexis Quintero FR 00:20:07.29 CHAP

14 (12) 247 Devon Wilson FR 00:20:24.65 EAST

15 0 14 Jorge Guerra FR 00:20:29.25 CHAP

16 13 117 Benjamin Martinez FR 00:20:36.15 BA

17 14 118 William Potter FR 00:20:51.09 BA

18 15 388 Richard Aranda FR 00:21:05.50 MONT

19 16 389 Charles Barnes FR 00:21:23.49 MONT

20 17 395 Jacob Quezada FR 00:21:24.66 MONT

21 18 789 Brandon Hernandez FR 00:21:25.79 SAEL

22 19 116 William Hernandez FR 00:21:31.13 BA

23 0 491 Kevin Perez K 00:21:31.24 RIVE

24 0 239 Andres Cruz FR 00:21:47.14 EAST

25 (20) 392 Justin House FR 00:22:12.54 MONT

26 0 286 Gael Ornales FR 00:22:26.63 JMH

27 21 787 Andres Cardoza FR 00:22:42.97 SAEL

28 0 89 Brandon Lopez FR 00:22:53.64 EPAU

29 0 17 Kevin Ramos FR 00:23:05.54 CHAP

30 0 18 Adrian Torres FR 00:23:07.58 CHAP

31 22 120 Isreal Sanchez FR 00:23:07.75 BA

32 (23) 394 Jared Macias FR 00:23:12.80 MONT

33 24 113 Alan Aguirre FR 00:23:12.95 BA

34 0 490 Alan DeSantiago K 00:23:25.55 RIVE

35 0 245 Diego Sanchez FR 00:23:51.29 EAST

36 0 397 William Sanchez FR 00:24:27.72 MONT

37 (25) 788 Erick Castor FR 00:24:44.53 SAEL

38 0 176 Evan Martin FR 00:24:46.81 BURG

39 (26) 786 Angel Acosta FR 00:25:24.30 SAEL

40 0 398 Juan Serrano FR 00:26:05.85 MONT

41 0 792 Andre Perez FR 00:27:02.89 SAEL

42 0 283 Ulysses Hernandez FR 00:28:36.34 JMH
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